South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
January 14, 2026, 05:53:23 am

Session 110 - (1993-1994)

H*4630 (Rat #0459, Act #0402 of 1994) General Bill, By Kirsh, Bailey, Boan, J. Brown, B.H. Harwell and D.C. Waldrop
Similar (S 0254, S 1120, H 3223)

A Bill to amend Section 40-43-10, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the State Board of Pharmacy, so as to
provide that three nominees for each Congressional District appointment to the Board must be elected by pharmacists residing
in that district for consideration by the Governor for appointment upon the advice and consent of the Senate; to amend Section
40-43-420, relating to pharmacy fees, so as to provide that these fees must be set in regulation; to provide that certain fees are
in effect until they are set in regulation; to repeal Section 40-43-480, relating to funding in the 1986 Appropriations Act; and to
reauthorize the State Board of Pharmacy for six years.-amended title

01/27/94
01/27/94
02/16/94

03/24/94
03/24/94
03/24/94
03/25/94
03/29/94
03/29/94
04/21/94
04/26/94
04/26/94
04/26/94
04/27/94
04/28/94
05/12/94
05/18/94
05/18/94
05/31/94
05/31/94

House
House
House

House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House

Introduced and read first time HJ-6

Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-6
Committee report: Favorable with amendment Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs
HJ-18

Amended HJ-24

Read second time HJ-24

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-24

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-2

Introduced and read first time SJ-12

Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry SJ-12

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Labor, Commerce and Industry SJ-33
Amended SJ-57

Read second time SJ-57

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-58

Read third time and returned to House with amendments SJ-37

Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled HJ-297

Ratified R 459

Signed By Governor

Effective date 05/18/94

Act No. 402

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



