South Carolina Legislature

April 25, 2024, 06:17:58 pm

Session 110 - (1993-1994)

H*4630 (Rat #0459, Act #0402 of 1994) General Bill, By Kirsh, Bailey, Boan, J. Brown, B.H. Harwell and D.C. Waldrop Similar (S 0254, S 1120, H 3223)

A Bill to amend Section 40-43-10, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the State Board of Pharmacy, so as to provide that three nominees for each Congressional District appointment to the Board must be elected by pharmacists residing in that district for consideration by the Governor for appointment upon the advice and consent of the Senate; to amend Section 40-43-420, relating to pharmacy fees, so as to provide that these fees must be set in regulation; to provide that certain fees are in effect until they are set in regulation; to repeal Section 40-43-480, relating to funding in the 1986 Appropriations Act; and to reauthorize the State Board of Pharmacy for six years.-amended title

01/27/94	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-6
01/27/94	House	Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-6
02/16/94	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs
		HJ-18
03/24/94	House	Amended HJ-24
03/24/94	House	Read second time HJ-24
03/24/94	House	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-24
03/25/94	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-2
03/29/94	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-12
03/29/94	Senate	Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry SJ-12
04/21/94	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Labor, Commerce and Industry SJ-33
04/26/94	Senate	Amended SJ-57
04/26/94	Senate	Read second time SJ-57
04/26/94	Senate	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-58
04/27/94	Senate	Read third time and returned to House with amendments SJ-37
04/28/94	House	Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled HJ-297
05/12/94		Ratified R 459
05/18/94		Signed By Governor
05/18/94		Effective date 05/18/94
05/31/94		Act No. 402
05/31/94		Copies available